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Shire of Murchison - 2022/23 Capital Works Schedule

PROGRESS TRACKER

10% 50% 40%

ROAD No. ROAD NAME
SLK 

START
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END

LENGTH (l/m)
CONSTRUCTED 
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CONSTRUCTED 
FORMATION 
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CLEARING / 
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MATERIAL
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OVERALL
DESCRIPTION OF WORKS / COMMENTS 

*Please note all rectification works to be conducted across the full pavement width. 

7050001 Beringarra-Pindar Rd TOTAL 630 0% 0% 0% 0%
7050001 Beringarra-Pindar Rd 131.750 131.825 75 6 10 0% 0% 0% Floodway - Reconstruct and reshape full-width formation (Subgrade), gravel pavement resheet (approx.150mm compacted thickness)
7050001 Beringarra-Pindar Rd 131.825 131.900 75 6 10 0% 0% 0% Floodway - Reconstruct and reshape full-width formation (Subgrade), gravel pavement resheet (approx.150mm compacted thickness)
7050001 Beringarra-Pindar Rd 131.900 131.975 75 6 10 0% 0% 0% Floodway - Reconstruct and reshape full-width formation (Subgrade), gravel pavement resheet (approx.150mm compacted thickness)
7050001 Beringarra-Pindar Rd 131.975 132.050 75 6 10 0% 0% 0% Floodway - Reconstruct and reshape full-width formation (Subgrade), gravel pavement resheet (approx.150mm compacted thickness)
7050001 Beringarra-Pindar Rd 132.050 132.125 75 6 10 0% 0% 0% Floodway - Reconstruct and reshape full-width formation (Subgrade), gravel pavement resheet (approx.150mm compacted thickness)
7050001 Beringarra-Pindar Rd 132.125 132.200 75 6 10 0% 0% 0% Floodway - Reconstruct and reshape full-width formation (Subgrade), gravel pavement resheet (approx.150mm compacted thickness)
7050001 Beringarra-Pindar Rd 132.200 132.280 80 6 10 0% 0% 0% Floodway - Reconstruct and reshape full-width formation (Subgrade), gravel pavement resheet (approx.150mm compacted thickness)
7050001 Beringarra-Pindar Rd 132.280 132.330 50 6 10 0% 0% 0% Floodway - Reconstruct and reshape full-width formation (Subgrade), gravel pavement resheet (approx.150mm compacted thickness)
7050001 Beringarra-Pindar Rd 132.330 132.380 50 6 10 0% 0% 0% Floodway - Reconstruct and reshape full-width formation (Subgrade), gravel pavement resheet (approx.150mm compacted thickness)

END Beringarra-Pindar Rd
7050032 Boolardy-Woolen Rd TOTAL 2,380 0% 0% 0% 0%
7050032 Boolardy-Woolen Rd 0.230 0.340 110 7 10 0% 0% 0% Floodway - Reconstruct and reshape full-width formation (Subgrade), gravel pavement resheet (approx. 150mm compacted thickness)
7050032 Boolardy-Woolen Rd 0.340 0.450 110 7 10 0% 0% 0% Floodway - Reconstruct and reshape full-width formation (Subgrade), gravel pavement resheet (approx. 150mm compacted thickness)
7050032 Boolardy-Woolen Rd 2.410 2.530 120 7 10 0% 0% 0% Floodway - Reconstruct and reshape full-width formation (Subgrade), gravel pavement resheet (approx. 150mm compacted thickness)
7050032 Boolardy-Woolen Rd 2.530 2.650 120 7 10 0% 0% 0% Floodway - Reconstruct and reshape full-width formation (Subgrade), gravel pavement resheet (approx. 150mm compacted thickness)
7050032 Boolardy-Woolen Rd 10.330 10.430 100 7 10 0% 0% 0% Floodway - Remove unsuitable material/silt/debris, reconstruct and reshape full-width formation (Subgrade), gravel pavement resheet (approx. 150mm compacted thickness).
7050032 Boolardy-Woolen Rd 10.430 10.530 100 7 10 0% 0% 0% Floodway - Remove unsuitable material/silt/debris, reconstruct and reshape full-width formation (Subgrade), gravel pavement resheet (approx. 150mm compacted thickness).
7050032 Boolardy-Woolen Rd 10.530 10.630 100 7 10 0% 0% 0% Floodway - Remove unsuitable material/silt/debris, reconstruct and reshape full-width formation (Subgrade), gravel pavement resheet (approx. 150mm compacted thickness).
7050032 Boolardy-Woolen Rd 10.630 10.730 100 7 10 0% 0% 0% Floodway - Remove unsuitable material/silt/debris, reconstruct and reshape full-width formation (Subgrade), gravel pavement resheet (approx. 150mm compacted thickness).
7050032 Boolardy-Woolen Rd 10.730 10.830 100 7 10 0% 0% 0% Reconstruct and reshape full-width formation (Subgrade), gravel pavement resheet (approx. 150mm compacted thickness)
7050032 Boolardy-Woolen Rd 10.830 10.930 100 7 10 0% 0% 0% Floodway - Remove unsuitable material/silt/debris, reconstruct and reshape full-width formation (Subgrade), gravel pavement resheet (approx. 150mm compacted thickness).
7050032 Boolardy-Woolen Rd 10.930 11.030 100 7 10 0% 0% 0% Floodway - Remove unsuitable material/silt/debris, reconstruct and reshape full-width formation (Subgrade), gravel pavement resheet (approx. 150mm compacted thickness).
7050032 Boolardy-Woolen Rd 11.670 11.770 100 7 10 0% 0% 0% Floodway - Reconstruct and reshape full-width formation (Subgrade), gravel pavement resheet (approx. 150mm compacted thickness).
7050032 Boolardy-Woolen Rd 11.770 11.880 110 7 10 0% 0% 0% Floodway - Reconstruct and reshape full-width formation (Subgrade), gravel pavement resheet (approx. 150mm compacted thickness).
7050032 Boolardy-Woolen Rd 11.880 11.980 100 7 10 0% 0% 0% Floodway - Reconstruct and reshape full-width formation (Subgrade), gravel pavement resheet (approx. 150mm compacted thickness).
7050032 Boolardy-Woolen Rd 11.980 12.080 100 7 10 0% 0% 0% Floodway - Reconstruct and reshape full-width formation (Subgrade), gravel pavement resheet (approx. 150mm compacted thickness).
7050032 Boolardy-Woolen Rd 12.080 12.180 100 7 10 0% 0% 0% Floodway - Reconstruct and reshape full-width formation (Subgrade), gravel pavement resheet (approx. 150mm compacted thickness).
7050032 Boolardy-Woolen Rd 12.180 12.280 100 7 10 0% 0% 0% Floodway - Reconstruct and reshape full-width formation (Subgrade), gravel pavement resheet (approx. 150mm compacted thickness).
7050032 Boolardy-Woolen Rd 12.280 12.390 110 7 10 0% 0% 0% Floodway - Reconstruct and reshape full-width formation (Subgrade), gravel pavement resheet (approx. 150mm compacted thickness).
7050032 Boolardy-Woolen Rd 12.390 12.440 50 7 10 0% 0% 0% Reconstruct subgrade formation and construct trafficable road pavement (Gravel bund approx. 200mm on top of existing subgrade) & extend cut-off wall earth bunds.
7050032 Boolardy-Woolen Rd 12.450 12.500 50 7 10 0% 0% 0% Reconstruct subgrade formation and construct trafficable road pavement (Gravel bund approx. 200mm on top of existing subgrade) & extend cut-off wall earth bunds.
7050032 Boolardy-Woolen Rd 13.260 13.310 50 7 10 0% 0% 0% Floodway - Reconstruct and reshape full-width formation (Subgrade), gravel pavement resheet (approx. 150mm compacted thickness).
7050032 Boolardy-Woolen Rd 13.310 13.360 50 7 10 0% 0% 0% Reconstruct subgrade formation and construct trafficable road pavement (Gravel bund approx. 200mm on top of existing subgrade) & extend cut-off wall earth bunds.
7050032 Boolardy-Woolen Rd 13.360 13.410 50 7 10 0% 0% 0% Floodway - Remove unsuitable material/silt/debris, reconstruct and reshape full-width formation (Subgrade), gravel pavement resheet (approx. 150mm compacted thickness).
7050032 Boolardy-Woolen Rd 14.140 14.190 50 7 10 0% 0% 0% Reconstruct subgrade formation and construct trafficable road pavement (Gravel bund approx. 200mm on top of existing subgrade) & extend cut-off wall earth bunds.
7050032 Boolardy-Woolen Rd 16.080 16.180 100 7 10 0% 0% 0% Floodway - Remove unsuitable material/silt/debris, reconstruct and reshape full-width formation (Subgrade), gravel pavement resheet (approx. 150mm compacted thickness).
7050032 Boolardy-Woolen Rd 16.180 16.280 100 7 10 0% 0% 0% Floodway - Remove unsuitable material/silt/debris, reconstruct and reshape full-width formation (Subgrade), gravel pavement resheet (approx. 150mm compacted thickness).

END Boolardy-Woolen Rd

Weighting
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Compilation Report 
 

To the Council 
 

Shire of Murchison 
Scope 
 
We have compiled the accompanying special purpose financial statements. 
 
The specific purpose for which the special purpose financial report has been prepared is to provide information 
relating to the financial performance and financial position of the Shire that satisfies the information needs of the 
Council and the Local Government Act 1995 and associated regulations. 
 
The responsibility of the Shire 
 
The Shire is solely responsible for the information contained in the special purpose financial report and have 
determined that the accounting policies used are consistent and are appropriate to satisfy the requirements of the 
Council and the Local Government Act 1995 and associated regulations. 
 
Our responsibility 
 
On the basis of information provided by the Shire, we have compiled the accompanying special purpose financial 
statements in accordance with the significant accounting policies adopted as set out in Note 1 to the financial 
statements and APES 315: Compilation of Financial Information. 
 
Our procedures use accounting expertise to collect, classify and summarise the financial information, which the 
Management provided, into a financial report.  Our procedures do not include any verification or validation 
procedures.  No audit or review has been performed and accordingly no assurance is expressed. 
 
To the extent permitted by law, we do not accept liability for any loss or damage which any person, other than the 
Shire of Murchison, may suffer arising from negligence on our part.   
 
This report was prepared for the benefit of the Council of the Shire of Murchison and the purpose identified above.  
We do not accept responsibility to any other person for the content of the report. 
 
 
 
 
 
Travis Bate 
Signed at GERALDTON     RSM Australia Pty Ltd     

Chartered Accountants 
Date 22nd September 2023  
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SHIRE OF MURCHISON

MONTHLY FINANCIAL REPORT

For the Period Ending 31 July 2023

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Statement of Financial Activity 

Statements are presented on pages 5 and 6 showing a surplus/(deficit) as at 31 July 2023 of -$1,667,220

Significant Revenue and Expenditure

Collected / Annual YTD YTD

Completed Budget Budget Actual

Significant Projects % $ $ $

Beri-Pindar Rd - Resheet Incl Floodway Sections 98% 623,448         51,954           301,118         

Carn-Mul Rd 208.68 - 241.74 Reconstruct & Widen various sections 4% 2,291,451      190,953         89,349           

Community Swimming Pool 0% 1,050,000      87,500           -                   

SKA Route General Construction Works 0% 3,045,854      253,821         198,358         

Improvements To drinking Water reticulation 0% 450,000         37,500           94,083           

8% 7,010,754      584,228         588,824         

Grants, Subsidies and Contributions

Grants, subsidies and contributions 1% 5,504,585      102,975         64,731           

Capital grants, subsidies and contributions 0% 5,800,331      358,972         -                   

1% 11,304,916    461,947         64,731           

Rates Levied 0% 3,261,265      210,923         -                   

% - Compares current YTD actuals to the Annual Budget

Financial Position

Difference to  Current Year  Prior Year 

Prior Year 31 Jul 23 31 Jul 22

Account % $ $

Adjusted net current assets (151%) (1,667,221)     1,107,211      

Cash and equivalent - unrestricted (36%) (828,371)        2,300,327      

Cash and equivalent - restricted 0% 9,677,920      10,317,335    

Receivables - rates (43%) (32,391)          74,989           

Receivables - other 8% 5,465             64,423           

Payables 127% 1,970,065      1,548,148      

% - Compares current YTD actuals to prior year actuals

3 | Page
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SHIRE OF MURCHISON

MONTHLY FINANCIAL REPORT

For the Period Ending 31 July 2023

SUMMARY GRAPHS

0

2,000

4,000

6,000

8,000

10,000

12,000

A
m

o
u

n
t 

$
 (

 '
0

0
0

s
)

Operating Revenues

 Budget 23 / 24

 Actual 23 / 24

0

2,000

4,000

6,000

8,000

10,000

12,000

14,000

16,000

A
m

o
u

n
t 

$
 (

 '
0
0
0
s
)

Operating Expenses

 Budget 23 / 24

 Actual 23 / 24

0

1,000

2,000

3,000

4,000

5,000

6,000

7,000

A
m

o
u

n
t 

$
 (

 '
0

0
0

s
)

Capital Revenues - Investing

 Budget 23 / 24

 Actual 23 / 24

0

2,000

4,000

6,000

8,000

10,000

12,000

A
m

o
u

n
t 

$
 (

 '
0
0
0
s
)

Capital Expenses

 Budget 23 / 24

 Actual 23 / 24

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

P
e

rc
e

n
t 

o
f 

T
o

ta
l

Operating Income

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

P
e

rc
e
n

t 
o

f 
T

o
ta

l

Operating Expenditure

4 | Page

17.2.1 - September 2023



SHIRE OF MURCHISON

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL ACTIVITY

For the Period Ending 31 July 2023

NATURE OR TYPE Annual YTD YTD

Budget Budget Actual Var* Var* Var

Note $ $ $ $ %

Revenue from Operating Activities

Rates 10 3,261,265       210,923          -                   (210,923)        (100%) q

Grants, subsidies and contributions 12(a) 5,504,585       102,975          64,731           (38,244)          (37%) q

Fees and charges 586,958          48,910            73,222           24,312           50% p

Interest earnings 88,100            6,882              2,651             (4,231)            (61%)

Other revenue 378,701          31,522            41,160           9,638             31% 

Profit on disposal of assets 8 -                    -                    -                   -                    

9,819,610       401,212          181,763         

Expenditure from Operating Activities    

Employee costs (1,364,317)      (158,172)         (128,149)        30,023           19% p

Materials and contracts (7,821,231)      (643,414)         (1,112,584)     (469,170)        (73%) q

Depreciation on non-current assets (5,400,126)      (449,992)         (455,190)        (5,198)            (1%)

Finance cost (44,738)           (1,155)             (6,190)            (5,035)            (436%)

Insurance expenses (188,949)         (115,308)         (98,393)          16,915           15% p

Other expenditure (160,373)         (12,112)           (725)               11,387           94% p

Loss on disposal of assets 8 -                    -                    -                   -                    

(14,979,734)    (1,380,153)      (1,801,230)     

Excluded Non-cash Operating Activities  

Depreciation and amortisation 5,400,126       449,992          455,190         

Movement in Employee Benefits -                    -                    -                   

(Profit) / loss on asset disposal -                    -                    -                   

Net Amount from Operating Activities 240,002          (528,949)         (1,164,277)     

Investing Activities

Inflows from Investing Activities

Capital grants, subsidies and contributions 12(b) 5,800,331       358,972          -                   (358,972)        (100%) q

Proceeds from disposal of assets 8 100,000          8,333              -                   (8,333)            (100%)

5,900,331       367,305          -                   

Outflows from Investing Activities

Land and buildings 9(a) (567,500)         (47,290)           -                   47,290           100% p

Plant and equipment 9(c) (543,000)         -                    -                   -                    

Furniture and equipment 9(b) (91,500)           (7,624)             (23,333)          (15,709)          (206%) q

Infrastructure - roads 9(d) (6,331,117)      (527,588)         (711,478)        (183,890)        (35%) q

Infrastructure - other 9(e) (2,250,000)      (187,498)         (94,083)          93,415           50% 

(9,783,117)      (770,000)         (828,894)        

Net Amount from Investing Activities (3,882,786)      (402,695)         (828,894)        

Financing Activities

Inflows from Financing Activities

Transfer from reserves 7 6,327,983       527,332          -                   (527,332)        100% 

6,327,983       527,332          -                   

Outflows from Financing Activities

Repayment of debentures 11(a) (189,033)         -                    -                   -                    

Transfer to reserves 7 (2,972,301)      (247,692)         (1,930)            245,762         99% p

(3,161,334)      (247,692)         (1,930)            

Net Amount from Financing Activities 3,166,649       279,640          (1,930)            

Movement in Surplus or Deficit

Opening Funding Surplus / (Deficit) 3 508,088          508,088          327,882         

Amount attributable to operating activities 240,002          (528,949)         (1,164,277)     

Amount attributable to investing activities (3,882,786)      (402,695)         (828,894)        

Amount attributable to financing activities 3,166,649       279,640          (1,930)            

Closing Funding Surplus / (Deficit) 3 31,953            (143,916)         (1,667,219)     

*Closing deficit due to pending transfer from Grants Commission reserve processed in Sep 23 ($4,684,983).

* - Note 2 provides an explanation for the relevant variances shown above.

This statement needs to be read in conjunction with the accompanying Financial Statements and Notes.
5 | Page
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SHIRE OF MURCHISON

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL ACTIVITY

For the Period Ending 31 July 2023

REPORTING PROGRAM Annual YTD YTD

Budget Budget Actual Var* Var*

Note $ $ $ $ %

Revenue from Operating Activities

Governance 45,469                      3,789                      1,144                        (2,645)            (70%)

General purpose funding 3,556,858                 269,571                  2,733                        (266,838)        (99%)

Law, order and public safety 19,567                      18,643                    4,640                        (14,003)          (75%)

Housing -                              -                            2,604                        2,604              

Recreation and culture 9,350                        771                         327                           (444)               (58%)

Transport 5,158,007                 22,579                    60,098                      37,519           166% 

Economic services 945,358                    78,776                    110,216                    31,440           40% 

Other property and services 85,000                      7,083                      -                              (7,083)            (100%)

9,819,610                 401,212                  181,763                    

Expenditure from Operating Activities    

Governance (888,938)                   (147,054)                 (86,538)                     60,516           41% 

General purpose funding (14,122)                     (1,175)                     (5,970)                       (4,795)            (408%)

Law, order and public safety (81,961)                     (10,716)                   (8,835)                       1,881             18% 

Health (37,904)                     (3,153)                     (6,452)                       (3,299)            (105%)

Education and welfare (10,357)                     (550)                        -                              550                100% 

Housing (86,790)                     (7,183)                     (9,975)                       (2,792)            (39%)

Community amenities (180,489)                   (13,770)                   (15,059)                     (1,289)            (9%)

Recreation and culture (419,281)                   (34,911)                   (54,612)                     (19,701)          (56%)

Transport (11,058,668)              (932,757)                 (1,306,325)                (373,568)        (40%)

Economic services (2,122,234)                (176,803)                 (244,041)                   (67,238)          (38%)

